- PIKE COUNTY ILLINOIS CIVIL FILING FEES

Adoption (AD)
No other fees shall be assessed.

Chancery (CH)
Entry of Appearance

Dissolution of Marriage/Civil Union (DC & DN)

Entry of Appearance

Eminent Domain (ED)
Entry of Appearance

Eviction (EV)
Possession Only

Family (FA)
Entry of Appearance

Guardianship (GA)

Law Case (LA)
$50,000 and over
Entry of Appearance

Law Magistrate (LM)
$10,000 up to $15,0600
$15,001 up to $49,999
Entry of Appearance

Mental Health (MH)

Miscellaneous Remedy (MR)
Entry of Appearance

Municipal Corporation (MC)
Entry of Appearance

Probate (PR)

Entry of Appearance

Certified Letters of Office
Estate Claims ($150 - $500)
Estate Claims ($501 - $10,000)
Estate Claims ($10,001 & over)

Small Claims (SC)
$2,500 or less
$2,501 up to $9,999.00

Tax Deed/Tax Objections (TX)

$ 89.00

$306.00
$181.00

$306.00
$181.00

$306.00
$181.00

$256.00
$ 89.00

$306.00
$181.00

$256.00

$306.00
$181.00

$256.00
$306.00
$181.00

$0

$306.00
$181.00

$306.00
$181.00

$356.00
$ 0.00
$ 2.00
$ 25.00
$ 40.00
$ 60.00

$ 89.00
$256.00

$306.00



Miscellaneous Civil Filing Fees

Alias Summonses & Citations $ 5.00
Appeal Cases

Authenticated Copy $ 6.00
When originals forwarded under 100 pages $ 50.00
When originals forwarded under 100 to 200 pages $100.00
When originals forwarded over 200 pages: an additional fee $§ 25apg
Certified Copies

Judgments (Except in small claims or forcible entry and detainer cases) $10.00
Documents other than Judgments $ 6.00
Authenticated Copies + copy fees $ 6.00
Certified Mail $15.60
Change of Venue

Filing change of case: Same as original fee

Preparation & certification of record to another jurisdiction $40.00

Copy of any court document

1%t Page $ 2.00
Next 19 pages $ .50
All additional pages $ 25

Counterclaims or Joining Third Party Defendant (Same as original filing fee)

Expungement $ 60.00

Hard Copy

Printouts from computer $  25perpg
Jury Demands

12 Man Jury $212.50

6 Man Jury $106.25
Petition to Vacate or Modify: $ 50.00

(Except forcible entry and detainer; small claims; petition to reopen an estate, to modify,
terminate, or enforce order for child or spousal support; or to modify, suspend or terminate an
order for withholding, if filed before 30 days)

Petition to Vacate or Modify: $75.00
(Except forcible entry and detainer; small claims; petition to reopen an estate, to modify,
terminate, or enforce order for child or spousal support; or to modify, suspend or terminate an
order for withholding, if filed after 30 days)

Wage Garnishment/Citation to Discover Assets

Not exceeding $1,000 $15.00
$1,001 - $5,000 $30.00
$5,001 & over $50.00



