PIKE COUNTY ILLINOIS CIVIL FILING FEES

Adoption (AD) No other fees shall be assessed.	\$ 89.00
Chancery (CH) Entry of Appearance	\$306.00 \$181.00
Dissolution of Marriage/Civil Union (DC & DN) Entry of Appearance	\$306.00 \$181.00
Eminent Domain (ED) Entry of Appearance	\$306.00 \$181.00
Eviction (EV) Possession Only	\$256.00 \$ 89.00
Family (FA) Entry of Appearance	\$306.00 \$181.00
Guardianship (GA)	\$256.00
Law Case (LA) \$50,000 and over Entry of Appearance	\$306.00 \$181.00
Law Magistrate (LM) \$10,000 up to \$15,000 \$15,001 up to \$49,999 Entry of Appearance	\$256.00 \$306.00 \$181.00
Mental Health (MH)	\$0
Miscellaneous Remedy (MR) Entry of Appearance	\$306.00 \$181.00
Municipal Corporation (MC) Entry of Appearance	\$306.00 \$181.00
Probate (PR) Entry of Appearance Certified Letters of Office Estate Claims (\$150 - \$500) Estate Claims (\$501 - \$10,000) Estate Claims (\$10,001 & over)	\$356.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 60.00
Small Claims (SC) \$2,500 or less \$2,501 up to \$9,999.00	\$ 89.00 \$256.00
Tax Deed/Tax Objections (TX)	\$306.00

Miscellaneous Civil Filing Fees

Alias Summonses & Citations	\$ 5.00	
Appeal Cases Authenticated Copy When originals forwarded under 100 pages When originals forwarded under 100 to 200 pages When originals forwarded over 200 pages: an additional fee	\$ 6.00 \$ 50.00 \$100.00 \$.25 a pg	
Certified Copies Judgments (Except in small claims or forcible entry and detainer cases) Documents other than Judgments Authenticated Copies + copy fees	\$ 10.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 6.00	
Certified Mail	\$ 15.60	
Change of Venue Filing change of case: Same as original fee Preparation & certification of record to another jurisdiction	\$40.00	
Copy of any court document 1st Page Next 19 pages All additional pages Counterclaims or Joining Third Party Defendant (Same as original filing	\$ 2.00 \$.50 \$.25	
Expungement	\$ 60.00	
Hard Copy Printouts from computer	\$.25 per pg	
Jury Demands 12 Man Jury 6 Man Jury	\$212.50 \$106.25	
Petition to Vacate or Modify: \$50.00 (Except forcible entry and detainer; small claims; petition to reopen an estate, to modify, terminate, or enforce order for child or spousal support; or to modify, suspend or terminate an order for withholding, if filed <u>before</u> 30 days)		
Petition to Vacate or Modify: (Except forcible entry and detainer; small claims; petition to reopen an terminate, or enforce order for child or spousal support; or to modify, suspender for withholding, if filed <u>after</u> 30 days)		
Wage Garnishment/Citation to Discover Assets Not exceeding \$1,000 \$1,001 - \$5,000 \$5,001 & over	\$15.00 \$30.00 \$50.00	